SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27020-27021/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ALL ESCORTS EMPLOYEES UNION

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable within four weeks."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 22.09.2015 to respondent Nos. 1-3 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover have been received from them and none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is incomplete on all the three respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/LK/OR