SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27020-27021/2015

ALL ESCORTS EMPLOYEES UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv. Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of all the three respondents is awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Gautam Sharma, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent No.1. The Ld. Counsel has requested four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed, as assured.

List again on 4.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar