## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27020-27021/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2015 in LPA No. 568/2015 and 02-07-2015 in RA No. 46/2015 in LPA No. 568/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ALL ESCORTS EMPLOYEES UNION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Nini Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupum Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deeptanshu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prasant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List after four weeks for final disposal.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER